

AMENDMENT 3
TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
NATAIVIDAD AND INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS, INC.

Client Legal Name (the same name used for the Agreement):	County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center
Agreement Effective Date:	1/28/2014
Associated Electronic Medical Record (“ <i>EMR</i> ”) Vendor (“ <i>Vendor</i> ”):	Medical Information Technology, Inc.
Current Term expires on:	4/30/2019

WHEREAS, County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“Client”), and Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc. (“IMO”) (collectively the “Parties” or individually “Party”) entered into a License Agreement dated January 28, 2014 (“**Agreement**”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided the option to renew the Agreement upon mutual consent of the parties; and Client and IMO exercised the renewal option and extended the Agreement for an additional Term for a revised term of January 28, 2014 through January 27, 2018 and adding \$31,600 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed \$141,400 and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided the option to renew the Agreement upon mutual consent of the parties; and Client and IMO exercised the renewal option and extended the Agreement for an additional Term for a revised term of January 28, 2014 through April 30, 2019 and adding \$72,060 for a revised agreement amount not to exceed \$213,460 and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for price changes based on the Net Patient Revenue (NPR), Client and IMO agree to increased annual fees with no change to the term or scope of services for a revised agreement amount not to exceed 219,960 and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. The IMO subscription fee according to current NPR, shall increase by an additional \$6,500 (from \$31,600 to \$38,100). The annual maintenance and support fee will remain \$1,000, and the annual License Fee shall remain at \$15,300. With a \$6,500 increase, the revised total amount due for the Second Year Fees totals \$53,400 for a revised total Agreement amount of \$219,960.
2. All terms used in this Amendment that are not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement that are not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect.

Amendment 3 to License Agreement
With Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.
Term: January 28, 2014 through April 30, 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Client and IMO have executed this Amendment.

Executed on behalf of
County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center

By: [Signature]
Name: Gary
Title: CEO
Date: 1/25/19

Executed on behalf of
Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.

DocuSigned by:
By: Ann Barnes
Name: Ann Barnes
Title: CEO
Date: January 25, 2019

AB
ABrentun
Dep COCO
1-16-19

Reviewed as to fiscal provisions
[Signature]
Auditor-Controller
County of Monterey
1-17-19